Allotment of 166200 Bonus Equity 221600 2.57
Shares on 26.03.2016
At the end of the year 221600 2.57

35ANNUAL REPORT 2015-16

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

Name of Shareholder Shareholding at the beginning of the year Cumulative Shareholding during the year

No. of Shares % of Total No. of Shares % of Total

Shares of the Shares of the

Company Company

13. Ms. Hemlata Choudhary

At the beginning of the year 0 0.00 - -
Date wise Increase/Decrease in
Promoters Shareholding during the year
specifying the reasons for increase/
decrease (e.g. allotment/transfer/
bonus/ sweat equity etc):
250 Equity Shares acquired on 250 0.01
18.02.2016 (Transfer)
Allotment of 750 Bonus Equity 1000 0.01
Shares on 26.03.2016
At the end of the year 1000 0.01

Board’s Report

36ANNUAL REPORT 2015-16

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

(iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders

(Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs)

For Each of the Top 10 Shareholding at the Shareholding at the Changes during the year Reason

Shareholders beginning of the year end of the year

No. of % of Total No. of % of Total Date No. Shares No. Shares Increase Decrease

Shares Shares of Shares Shares of before After

Company Company Change Change

Shri Pradeep Kumar 217890 10.10 871560 10.10 26.03.2016 217890 871560 653670 - Allotment

Agrawal of Bonus

Shares

Shri Shambhu Dayal 95835 4.44 383340 4.44 26.03.2016 95835 383340 287505 - Allotment

Garg of Bonus

Shares

Shri Ashok Kumar 125000 5.80 500000 5.80 26.03.2016 125000 500000 375000 - Allotment

Agrawal of Bonus

Shares

Ashok Kumar Tarachand 60000 2.78 240000 2.78 26.03.2016 60000 240000 180000 - Allotment

Garg  (HUF) of Bonus

Shares

Atul Kumar Tarachand 60000 2.78 240000 2.78 26.03.2016 60000 240000 180000 - Allotment

Garg (HUF) of Bonus

Shares

Smt. Rita Agrawal Not in - 2600 0.03 18.02.2016 0 650 650 - Acquired

list 26.03.2016 650 2600 1950 Allotment

of Bonus

Shares

Shri Subhash 1000 0.05 0 - 30.11.2015 1000 0 0 1000 Disposed/

Bansal Transmitted

Shri Manish Bansal 1000 0.05 0 - 18.02.2016 1000 0 0 1000 Disposed

Smt. Nirmala Bansal 500 0.02 0 - 30.11.2015 500 1500 1000 - Acquired

18.02.2016 1500 0 0 1500 Disposed

Smt. Manorama Bansal 500 0.02 0 - 18.02.2016 500 0 0 500 Disposed

Kedarmal Premsukh 500 0.02 0 0 18.02.2016 500 0 0 500 Disposed

Bansal HUF

Shri Suresh Bansal 500 0.02 0 0 18.02.2016 500 0 0 500 Disposed

Smt. Parul Choudhary Not in - 1600 0.02 18.02.2016 0 400 400 - Acquired

list 26.03.2016 400 1600 1200 - Allotment

of Bonus

Shares

Smt. Shruti Not in - 1600 0.02 18.02.2016 0 400 400 - Acquired

Choudhary list 26.03.2016 400 1600 1200 - Allotment

of Bonus

Shares

Board’s Report

37ANNUAL REPORT 2015-16

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

(v) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel :

For Each of the Directors Shareholding at the Cumulative Shareholding

and KMP beginning of the year during the year

No. of Shares % of Total No. of Shares % of Total
Shares of the Shares of the

Company Company

Shri Anil Choudhary, Chairman & Managing Director

At the beginning of the year 112300 5.21

Date wise Increase/Decrease in share holding during the

year specifying the reasons for increase/ decrease (e.g.

allotment/transfer/bonus/sweat equity etc):